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JANUARY NEWS 2023

WELCOME TO SPRING
SEMESTER 2022-2023!

 

"IF YOU THEN, WHO ARE EVIL, KNOW HOW TO
GIVE GOOD GIFTS TO YOUR CHILDREN, HOW
MUCH MORE WILL YOUR FATHER WHO IS IN

HEAVEN GIVE GOOD THINGS TO THOSE WHO
ASK HIM!" ~ MATTHEW 7:11

 

WE CAN'T WAIT TO SEE WHAT GOD
HAS IN STORE FOR THE STUDENTS

AND OUR SCHOOL THIS SEMESTER!



 

Parent Orientation
Sat. Jan. 7, 9:30-12pm

In-Person Classes Resume
Mon. Jan. 9, 8:30am

 
NO SCHOOL - MLK Jr. Day

Mon. Jan. 16
 

Dads Night Out!
Thurs. Jan. 19, 6pm

 
1st HSA Open House

Tues. Jan. 24 7pm

UPCOMING
EVENTS

Looking Ahead...
Tues. Feb. 14 St. Valentine's Day
Wed. Feb. 15 9am Open House

Thurs. Feb. 16 Family Game Night!
Mon. - Tues. Feb. 20-21 NO SCHOOL

Thurs. Feb. 23 Community Service

Welcome to Our
New Teachers!

Please take a moment to introduce yourself to
our new teachers for this Spring Semester~

Mrs. Melissa Bennet is a youth pastor, currently
on staff at The Church of the Holy Cross, Daniel
Island. She is working toward her Masters of Arts
in Religion at Gordon Conwell Theological
Seminary.  She will be teaching 8th, 9th, and 10th
grade Bible. 

Mrs. Rachel Hudson has been an English teacher
who has her Master's degree in Adolescent
Literature. Rachel will be taking on our 11th grade
US Literature and Composition class.

Mrs. Stacey Wall has agreed to become our
permanent 10th grade British Literature and
Composition teacher for the remainder of the
school year.

We are thankful for their willingness to serve God
and Hope Scholars in this way.  We pray the
students, school, and these teachers will each be
a blessing to the other!


